Ltd., the project company, completed the procedures for industrial and commercial registration and obtained a business license. For details, please

refer to the Announcement on the Signing of the Investment Cooperation Agreement for Energy Liquid Package Project between Hongchuang

Packaging and the Management Committee of Jintan Economic Development Zone in Jiangsu Province (announcement No.: 2021-207) and the

Announcement on the Progress of the Signing of the Investment Cooperation Agreement for Energy Liquid Package Project between Hongchuang

Packaging and the Management Committee of Jintan Economic Development Zone in Jiangsu Province (announcement No.: 2022-007) published by

the Company on cninfo.com.cn.

2021 Annual Report of Yunnan Energy New Material Co., Ltd.

 107

Section 7 Share Changes and Shareholder Details

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: shares

Before the change Increase or decrease (+/-) After the change

Number of
shares

Proportion

New
share

s
issue

d

Bonus
issuan

ce

Convers
ion of
reserve

into
share

Others Subtotal
Number of

shares
Proporti

on

I. Shares subject to
restrictions on sale

350,103,161 39.49%   -199,716,053 -199,716,053 150,387,108 16.85%

 1. Shares held by
state

0 0.00%   0 0  0.00%

 2. Shares held by
state-owned legal
persons

7,113,896 0.80%   -7,113,896 -7,113,896 0 0.00%

 3. Shares held by
other domestic
investors

122,263,815 13.79%   -67,721,200 -67,721,200 54,542,615 6.11%

Including: Shares held
by domestic legal
persons

34,342,499 3.87%   -34,342,499 -34,342,499 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic
natural persons

87,921,316 9.92%   -33,378,701 -33,378,701 54,542,615 6.11%

 4. Shares held by
overseas investors

180,336,565 20.34%   -84,492,072 -84,492,072 95,844,493 10.74%

Including: Shares held
by overseas legal
persons

13,608,330 1.53%   -13,608,330 -13,608,330 0 0.00%

Shares held by overseas
natural persons

166,728,235 18.81%   -70,883,742 -70,883,742 95,844,493 10.74%

  5. Fund and wealth
management products

40,388,885 4.56%   -40,388,885 -40,388,885 0 0.00%

II. Shares not subject to
restrictions on Sale

536,462,990 60.51%   205,556,724 205,556,724 742,019,714 83.15%

 1. Renminbi
denominated common
shares

536,462,990 60.51%   205,556,724 205,556,724 742,019,714 83.15%

 2.
Domestically-listed
foreign shares

 0.00%   0  0.00%

 3. Foreign shares
listed overseas

 0.00%   0  0.00%

 4. Others  0.00%   0  0.00%

III. Total shares 886,566,151 100.00%   5,840,671 5,840,671 892,406,822 100.00%

Reason for changes in shares

√ Applicable □ N/A

(1) Certain restricted shares under the issuance of shares for assets acquisition were listed and traded

On August 18, 2021, certain restricted shares under the issuance of shares for assets acquisition under the major assets restructuring in 2018

were released from restriction on sales and traded. 246,432,142 shares were released from restriction on sales in total, involving 21 shareholders, such

as the overseas natural person Paul Xiaoming Lee, overseas natural person Sherry Lee, overseas natural person JERRY YANG LI, domestic legal